

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 524 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

GULAM WAHID

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 02/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Rehman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present. Learned counsel has stated that the appellant does not intend to file the additional documents in the matter. This is taken on record. The office report state that the service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete in the matter and the original record has been received from the Trial Court and the High Court. Ld. Counsel for the respondent shall file the additional documents within six weeks in case he has not filed them so far.

List on 25.08.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar