

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 524/2010

GULAM WAHID

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the appellant has not contacted him.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing on behalf of the State, states that the appellant has been released on 15.02.2014 after serving the sentence.

Statement is recorded.

In view of the above, the appeal has become infructuous. Accordingly, the appeal stands dismissed as having become infructuous.

....., J.
[INDIRA BANERJEE]

....., J.
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 7, 2022

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 524/2010

GULAM WAHID

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pamarty Venkataramana, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AAG
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.
Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)